H.R. No. 39

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, High school senior Jennifer Dubbs was named Miss
Mineola for 2003-2004, to the immense delight of her parents, Jeff
and Wanda Dubbs, and her many relatives, friends, and schoolmates;
the crown is accompanied by a \$1,500 scholarship prize, and it is a
fitting tribute to a young woman who has distinguished herself as an
outstanding student and musician; and

WHEREAS, At this year's competition, Ms. Dubbs performed a beautiful and unique rendition of "The Prayer," singing in both Italian and English; this Wood County native, who has pursued formal voice training for seven years, has garnered countless accolades for her vocal prowess, including the top honors at the 2002 Texas Farm Bureau Talent Find Contest; specializing in the French horn and the mellophone, Ms. Dubbs has been recognized at local, regional, and state levels for her musical talent, and she has been invited to perform at many notable events across the Lone Star State; and

WHEREAS, A respected student leader and athlete, she has been a member of both the Key Club and Anchor Club and, in addition, has won awards in the sports of tennis and cheerleading; the newly crowned Miss Mineola has also served as a fund-raiser for her high school's Junior Historians club, a daughter organization of the Mineola Landmark Commission; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Dubbs plans to attend the University of North Texas, where she will pursue her degree in music education before

H.R. No. 39

- 1 embarking on a career in band or orchestra direction; this
- 2 exemplary Texan, whose kindness and warmth led her fellow Miss
- 3 Mineola contestants to award her the title of Miss Congeniality,
- 4 can take great pride in her diverse accomplishments, and the
- 5 citizens of the Lone Star State join with the community of Wood
- 6 County in commending her for her achievements; now, therefore, be
- 7 it
- 8 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 78th Texas
- 9 Legislature, 1st Called Session, hereby congratulate Jennifer
- 10 Dubbs on being crowned Miss Mineola 2003-2004 and extend to her best
- 11 wishes for continued success and happiness in all her endeavors;
- 12 and, be it further
- 13 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 14 prepared for Ms. Dubbs as an expression of high regard by the Texas
- 15 House of Representatives.

Hughes

H.R. No. 39

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 39 was adopted by the House on July 10, 2003, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House